
 

 Page 1 of 1  

e-CIRCULAR TO MEMBERS 

CHARTERED TAX INSTITUTE OF MALAYSIA (225750-T) 

e-CTIM TECH-IT 31/2017 19 September 2017  

TO ALL MEMBERS 

 

TECHNICAL 
 

Indirect Taxation 

 

TOURISM TAX (EXEMPTION) ORDER 2017 – CORRIGENDUM [P.U. (A) 260/2017] 

 

The Tourism Tax (Exemption) Order 2017 – Corrigendum [P.U. (A) 260/2017] was gazetted on 

14 September 2017.  It amends the Tourism Tax (Exemption) Order 2017 [P.U. (A) 240/2017] 

(reported in our e-CTIM TECH-IT 30/2017 dated 11 September 2017) as follows: 

 

Paragraph 3(d) of the P.U. (A) 240/2017] 

 

3(d) an employee employer operating accommodation premises as a facility to his employees; 

 

 

Members may view the above order [P.U. (A) 260/2017] at the official website of the Attorney-

General’s Chambers. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Disclaimer 
This document is only meant for members of the Chartered Tax Institute of Malaysia (CTIM) only.  Although the CTIM has taken all 
reasonable care in the preparation and compilation of the information contained in the CTIM e-circular, the Institute / each party 
providing the material displayed herein expressly disclaim all and any liability or responsibility to any person(s) for any errors or 
omissions in the contents of the CTIM e-circular or for anything done or omitted to be done by any such person in reliance whether 
wholly or partially, upon the whole or any part of the contents of the CTIM e-circular. 

http://www.federalgazette.agc.gov.my/outputp/pua_20170914_P.U.%20(A)%20260.pdf
http://www.federalgazette.agc.gov.my/outputp/pua_20170914_P.U.%20(A)%20260.pdf
http://www.federalgazette.agc.gov.my/outputp/pua_20170822_P.U.%20(A)%20240.pdf
http://www.ctim.org.my/download.asp?cat=50&file=GLMppJMMJKMEErnFMMqKDDDFsIKILGGo.2qs
http://www.federalgazette.agc.gov.my/outputp/pua_20170914_P.U.%20(A)%20260.pdf
http://www.federalgazette.agc.gov.my/outputp/pua_20170914_P.U.%20(A)%20260.pdf

